9

20

[California's Day of the Teacher]

Resolution declaring May 11, 2005 as California's Day of the Teacher in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Whereas today, May 11, 2005, has been declared California's Day of the Teacher, and

WHEREAS, The more than six thousand education workers of the San Francisco Unified School District are leaders among the 400,000 teachers and education workers statewide, and

WHEREAS, There has been a continuous tradition of excellence in San Francisco public schools that reaches back through two centuries to 1851, and

WHEREAS, San Francisco's teachers and other education workers are the very core of the civic effort to empower and enable all citizens to achieve their highest levels of success, and

WHEREAS, The products of our public schools have graced every facet of American life and have been dominant figures in every enterprise they have undertaken, and

WHEREAS, The teachers and education workers of San Francisco daily contribute to the fabric of our City by weaving enlightened and informed students and graduates into the rich tapestry that is the populace of San Francisco, and

WHEREAS, San Francisco's teachers and education workers are known for their dedication to their students even while they are underpaid, overworked, and striving for student success without the respect or rewards that they deserve, and

WHEREAS, San Francisco's individual teachers and education workers deserve recognition for the accomplishments that are reported as the successes of the school district, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors of San Francisco hereby declare May 11, 2005 as California's Day of the Teacher in the City and County of San Francisco



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

050772

Date Passed:

Resolution declaring May 11, 2005 as California's Day of the Teacher in the City and County of San Francisco.

May 10, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 050772

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 10, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L Young Clerk of the Board

WAY 20 200

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom